MUN 9 2 1305

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DOCKET NO. 4101-0241-6X



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gilles TREMOUILLES Name: SOLLAC Address: Immeuble "La Pacific" La Défense Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7-11/13 Cours Valmy □ Yes

■ No 92800-PUTEAUX, France 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other_ Execution Date: September 7, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/377,735 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law ■ Enclosed Fourth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 8. Deposit account number: <u>15-0030</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Gregory J. Maier</u> Date Name of Person Signing Registration No. 25,599 Total number of pages including Registration Number 27,295 cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 1/08.1999 DNGUYEN 00000281 09377735 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 51 FC - 581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

	We,	TREMOUILLI	ES Gilles						
itizens,	91	France France	residi	ng at	l, avenue	Pierre	Grenier	92100 BOULO	GNE-
BILLA	ANCOUR.	rance							
respectiv	vely, hav	e made an inven	tion relating to	"Trans	sverse memb	er for a	motor v	ehicle rear	_ax1e
nd have	e today e	xecuted an appli	cation for United	States L	etters Patent ba	sed thereon	and identifie	ed by attorney's	
File No.	09/3	77,735	, and naming t	he follov	wing inventors:				-
					, S.N		, filedA	ugust 19, 19	99
hereby	authoriz	e and request my	y attorney,						
nown.			, to insert the	filing d	ate and applica	tion number	of said appl	lication when	
	In excha	-	d valuable conside		-			•	
ıssign to	SOI	LLAC	ving its principal				a		
								ific" La Dé	fense
			300 PUTEAUX	France	2				
is succe	ssors and	l assigns:							
	(1) The	entire right, title	e and interest to the	ne above	e-identified inve	ntion and a	pplication;		
aenaat t		entire right, title ove-identified inv	e and interest to a	ny Unite	ed States or fore	eign Letters	Patents which	ch may issue with	ı
especi	o uie aoc	ove-identified thy	endon,						
continua		-	e and interest to a that may be filed	-					nd
rights to			or Letters Patents cations are entitle	_					
	Wa furt	har agraa far au	selves and for our	n haima	waautama and a	dministrator		and daliver	
vithout 1		-	further application						
			- application				and assigns		
			, title or interest a			. 5400055015	tare tassigns	may deem	
	,,		,						
	We here		l request the Com						_ n
nis Assi	gnment.					,	6		_
	Dated th	nis <u>7</u> day of _	September						
				TREM	MOUILLES Gi	lles			
						1			
				(Assi _į	gnor)	\int			
				(Assig	gnor)				
		worn to before m							
1is c	day of		, 19						

PATENT REEL: 010359 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

Notary Public